# L21000503248

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addi	ess)	
(Addı	ess)	
(6)-1	Charles (This diffusion	- 40
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
<u> </u>		
(Docu	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificator	of Status
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	





200374365302

10/07/21--01028--007 \*\*155.00

821 i.u ..y i 13: c

W21-13653c



October 14, 2021

DOUG SABADOSA 119 SWEET PINE TRAIL PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081

SUBJECT: DSWEBSITEDESIGN LLC.

Ref. Number: W21000136530

We have received your document for DSWEBSITEDESIGN LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete the marked sections in the Articles of Conversion. A signature is missing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 521A00025003

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

521 ku ij .. ij d

October 4, 2021

To: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

I have enclosed forms and payment for a Conversion of my Texas Single Entity LLC to a Florida Single Entity LLC.

Sincerely,

Doug Sabadosa dsWebsiteDesign LLC 119 Sweet Pine Trail Ponte Vedra, FL 32081

### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Se Division of Co				
	ds\Mob	siteDesign LLC	EIN#: 81-44	97369	
SUBJE	.C1:		ulting Florida Li	mited Con	npany)
The end Busines	closed Articles ss Entity" into	of Conversion, Articl a "Florida Limited Li	les of Organiz ability Compa	ation, and	d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to	<b>ɔ</b> :	
Doug S	abadosa				
		(Contact Person)			
dsWebs	siteDesign LLC				
		(Firm/Company)			
119 Sw	reet Pine Trail				
	<del>.</del>	(Address)	·		
Ponte \	/edra, FL 32081	1			
	((	ity, State and Zip Code)		<del></del>	
info@d	swebsitedesign	.com			
E-ma	nil Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications	s)	
For fur	ther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please ca	H:	
Doug S	abadosa		_at ( <sup>512</sup>	589-	8037
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Co	xde) (Day	rtime Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the			sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for	.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles hization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fill and Certified (		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addi New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7		New Divis The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 hassee, FL 32303

TO:

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  dsWebsiteDesign LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Single Entity LLC
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, et
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
11/15/2016 on .
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization
dsWebsiteDesign LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization dsWebsiteDesign LLC  (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)  4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.  6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

\$30.00 (Optional)

\$5.00 (Optional)

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Na The name of the L	<b>me:</b> .imited Liability Company i	is:	
dsWebsiteDesign L	LC. lust contain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "Ll	.C.")
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addre	ddress: ess and street address of the	principal office of the L	Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
119 Sweet Pine Tr Ponte Vedra FL 32		P.O. Box 854 Ponte Vedra Beach,	FL 32004
(The Limited Liability) business entity with a	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Re active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of th	egistered Agent. You must design	ed Agent's Signature: nate an individual or another
	Donna Kearney		
		ame	
	119 Sweet Pine Trail		
	Florida street address (F	P.O. Box NOT acceptable	le)
	Ponte Vedra	FL 32081	
	City	Zip	
liability com registered agen	npany at the place designated at and agree to act in this caping to the proper and complete obligations of myposition as	d in this certificate, I hero pacity. I further agree to ete performance of my du	ocess for the above stated limited beby accept the appointment as comply with the provisions of all ties, and I am familiar with and wided for in Chapter 605, F.S

#### **ARTICLE IV-**

Douglas Sabadosa

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Douglas Sabadosa	
	119 Sweet Pine Trail	
	Ponte Vedra FL 32081	
<del></del>		_
		_
		—
		—
		—
	:	;
(Use attachment if necessary)		
*		7
	В	·
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.		į
		_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
		_
DECLUBED CLCNATUDE.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
		_
_		
Signature of a member or a	an authorized representative of a member	
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware	: ti
any false information submitted in a docume as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree f	CIC

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)